## CAMP OUTREACH GROUP RESERVATION AGREEMENT

## Camp Outreach is open from Memorial Day weekend through the last weekend in September. Reservations are subject to date availability.

(GROUP OR ORGANIZATION NAME)	
MAILING ADDRESS	
RESPONSIBLE PERSON(S)	
PLEASE PRINT (MUST BE 18 YEARS OR OLDER)	
PHONE #(S)PHONE #(S)	
EMAIL ADDRESSEMAIL ADDESS	
RESERVATION DATES	
NUMBER OF PEOPLE EXPECTED TO ATTEND	
NUMBER OF CABINS TO BE USED NUMBER OF TENT SITES NUMBER OF RV SITES	
\$300.00 PER DAY IS THE SUGGESTED MINIMUM DONATION FOR USE OF THE ENTIRE CAMP FACILITY THIS INCLUDES SET UP AND TEARDOWN DAYS) AND \$3.00 PER DAY SUGGESTED MINIMUM DONATION FOR EACH PERSON ATTENDING AN EVENT.	
OUR DONATION FOR FACILITY USE IS TO BE MADE AT THE TIME OF YOUR CONFIRMED RESERVATION BY	
CREDIT CARD AT <b>livingoutreachchurch.org.</b> CLICK ON THE " <b>GIVE NOW</b> " BUTTON, USE THE DROP-DOWN	
BOX AND SELECT " <b>CAMP OUTREACH</b> ", ENTER REQUIRED CREDIT CARD INFORMATION. THE " <b>PER</b> <b>PERSON</b> " DONATION IS TO BE MADE THE DAY YOUR EVENT BEGINS.	
NDIVIDUAL EXTENDED STAYS BEFORE OR AFTER AN ATTENDED EVENT ARE SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY, WILL REQUIRE AN INDIVIDUAL GUEST RESERVATION AGREEMENT AT THE SUGGESTED PER DAY MINIMUM DONATION OF \$50.00 FOR A CABIN, \$15.00 PER DAY FOR A TENT SITE, \$40.00 PER DAY FOR AN RV CAMP SITE WITH POWER AND WATER TO FILL A HOLDING TANK.	
DONATIONS MUST BE MADE AT THE TIME OF YOUR CONFIRMED RESERVATION BY CREDIT CARD AT ivingoutreachchurch.org -CLICK ON THE "GIVE NOW" BUTTON, USE THE DROP-DOWN BOX AND SELECT CAMP OUTREACH", ENTER REQUIRED CREDIT CARD INFORMATION.  WHEN NOTIFIED WITH A 24-HOUR NOTICE OF CANCELLATION.	

THE CAMP DIRECTIVES LISTED BELOW FOR USE OF CAMP OUTREACH ARE TO BE STRICTLY ADHERED TO:

1. CHECK-IN TIME 3:00 PM. CHECK-OUT TIME 10:00 AM

- 2. THE CAMP'S INTERIOR ROADWAYS MUST BE KEPT CLEAR FOR FIRE LANES AND OTHER EMERGENCY ACCESS. DRIVING OR PARKING IS NOT ALLOWED ON THE LAWN IN FRONT OF LODGE THIS IS THE SEPTIC SYSTEM DRAIN FIELD AREA.
- 3. PLEASE DO NOT REMOVE FURNITURE FROM THE CABINS
- 4. COOKING IN CABINS IS NOT PERMITTED
- 5. CAMP OUTREACH DOES NOT PREPARE OR PROVIDE FOOD FOR MEALS
- 6. YOUR GROUP OR ORGANIZATION IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CLEANING THE DINING HALL, KITCHEN, RESTROOMS, CABINS AND GROUNDS, LEAVING THEM CLEAN AT THE END OF YOUR STAY
- 7. CONTACT THE CAMP HOSTS FOR TOILET PAPER, PAPER TOWELS OR CLEANING SUPPLIES FOR USE IN THE RESTROOMS
- 8. BRING SLEEPING BAGS, BEDDING, TOWELS AND PERSONAL TOILETRIES
- 9. NO ALCOHOL, ILLEGAL SUBSTANCES OR TOBACCO ARE ALLOWED ON CAMP OUTREACH PROPERTY. VIOLATORS OF THIS POLICY WILL BE REQUIRED TO LEAVE CAMP.
- 10. PETS ARE ALLOWED IN TENT AND RV SITES ONLY, THERE ARE NO PET FRIENDLY CABINS PLEASE SEE WEBSITE PET POLICY. NO MORE THAN 2 PETS ARE PERMITTED PER SITE.
- 11. WIFI IS PROVIDED ONLY FOR GROUP STAFF. SEE THE CAMP HOSTS FOR WIFI PASSWORD
- 12. GROUP IS REQUESTED TO CLEAN KITCHEN, DINING HALL AND BATHROOMS BEFORE CHECK-OUT. CLEAN-UP LIST WILL BE PROVIDED UPON ARRIVAL.

(NAME OF GROUP OR ORGANIZATION)	
SHALL HOLD HARMLESS CAMP OUTREACH OF CUSTER SD, ITS MEMBERS AND LIVING OUTREACH CHURCH OF CUSTER SD AND ITS MEMBERSHIP FOR ANY INJURY/INJURIES INCURRED DURING USE OF	
GROUPS OR INDIVIDUALS MUST FULLY UNDERSTAND THAT THEY WILL BE HELD ACCOUNTABLE FOR ANY	
DAMAGE TO PROPERTY OR EQUIPMENT DURING THEIR STAY AT CAMP OUTREACH.	
CAMP OUTREACH HOSTS OR APPROVED INDIVIDUAL(S) SHALL HAVE ACCESS TO THE CAMP FACILITY	
ANY TIME DAY OR NIGHT FOR PURPOSES OF MAINTENANCE AND/OR EMERGENCIES.	
SIGNING BELOW AFFIRMS ACCEPTANCE OF THESE CAMP DIRECTIVES.	
SIGNATURE OF RESPONSIBLE PERSON(S) (MUST BE 18 YEARS OR OLDER)	DATE
(PRINTED NAME(S) OF RESPONSIBLE PERSON(S)	DATE

Email completed form to <a href="mailto:CampOutreach@goldenwest.net">CampOutreach@goldenwest.net</a>
Or mail to <a href="mailto:CampOutreach">CampOutreach@goldenwest.net</a>
Or mail to <a href="mailto:CampOutreach">CampOutreach</a> at <a href="mailto:POBOX 426">POBOX 426</a>, <a href="mailto:Custer">Custer</a>, <a href="mailto:CampOutreach">SD 57730</a>
Or mailto: <a href="mailto:CampOutreach">CampOutreach</a> at <a href="mailto:POBOX 426">POBOX 426</a>, <a href="mailto:Custer">Custer</a>, <a href="mailto:CampOutreach">Custer</a>, <a href="mailto:CampOutreach">Custer</a>, <a href="mailto:CampOutreach">CampOutreach</a> at <a

DURING YOUR STAY YOU MAY CONTACT CAMP HOSTS JERRY OR ARLENE KALLIS WITH ANY FACILITY QUESTIONS
(6/06/2022)